NEW YORK STATE
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PUBLIC INTEGRITY BUREAU
120 Broadway, 22" Floor
New York, NY 10271

COMPLAINT FORM

1. PLEASE TYPE OF PRINT CLEARLY IN DARK INK.
2. COMPLETE THE ENTIRE FORM AND SIGN.
3. RETURN/SEND FORM TO THE PUBLIC INTEGH

COMPLAINANT
Your Name: Eliot lvan Bernstein <& Home Tel: 561-245-8588

Street Address: 2753 NW 34th St Business Tel 561-886-7628
City/Town: Boca Raton Zip: 33434 county: West Palm Beach

COMPLAINT
Public Agency/Individual you are complaining about: The NY AG Office & Andrew Cuomo

Street Address (if known): The Capitol
CityrTown: Albany Zip: 12224 County:

Has this matter been submitted to another agency? v Yes No
If so, which agency: Multiple Federal & State, see attached
Is there any legal action pending? ¢y Yes Ne
i so, where: Second Circuit

PLEASE BRIEFLY DESCRIBE YOUR COMPLAINT BELOW
{use back of form or attach additional documentation if necessary)

Please see the attached, 18 page (including cover) Criminal Complaint Against the NY
Attorney General Office, Attorney General Andrew Cuomo, Chief of Staff Steven M.
Cohen & Monica Connell. Please send a copy of this complaint with all attachments
back to the address below, confirming that the office has received the complaint and
include a docket number and case investigator.

Sincerely,

Eliot I. Bernstein

Inventor

lviewit Holdings, Inc. - DL

2753 N.W. 34th Street

Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
{561) 245.8588 (0)
(561) 886.7628 (c)
(561) 245-8644 /

Signature: E ot - Eliot |. Bemstein Date: November 22, 2010

Return to: NEW YORK STATE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PUBLIC INTEGRITY BUREAU
120 Broadway, 22™ Floor
New York, NY 10271

Received by: Date:

PIU 001 (3/04)



AVIEW]T
“Serf withh Vision”

Eliot 1. Bernstein

Founder & Inventor

Direct Dial: (561) 245-8588 (0)
(561) 886-7628 (c)

VIA: Certified Letter & Email

Saturday, November 20, 2010

Office of the Attorney General
Public Integrity Bureau

120 Broadway

22nd Floor

New York NY 10271

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office,
Attorney General Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to
Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the New York Attorney General’s
office.

Dear Public Integrity Attorneys:

I, Eliot Ivan Bernstein have enclosed a sworn Criminal
Complaint against Andrew Cuomo, Monica Connell and
Steven M. Cohen. Whereas this complaint involves the NY
Attorney General and some of his staff, please arrange to
appoint a Special prosecutor. We need one State with liberty
and EQUAL Justice for all.

Please be advised that my Federal RICO & ANTITRUST LAWSUIT filed in the
Southern District of New York is marked legally “RELATED” to the New York Supreme
Court Whistleblower Lawsuit of Christine C. Anderson, a former New York Supreme
Court Attorney. Anderson’s riveting Federal court testimony, includes allegations that a
“Cleaner”, a one Naomi Goldstein of the New York Supreme Court Appellate Division
First Department, was routinely cleaning complaints for United States Attorneys, District
Attorneys, Assistant District Attorneys and “Favored Lawyers and Law Firms.

Both Anderson and I have given testimony to an ongoing New York Senate
Judiciary Committee investigating the Appellate Division First Department Departmental
Disciplinary Committee, the grievance committees of. th icial Districts and
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Office of the Attorney General Page 2 of 14
Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

e re—r——————————————— e
’

the New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct, Chaired by the Hon. Senator John
Sampson. Links to the testimony and other evidence of these crimes below.

Christine C. Anderson, Esq. Testimony @

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6BIK73p4Ueo

Eliot Bernstein Testimony Part 1 @

http://www.voutube.com/watch?v=8Cw0gogF4Fs&feature=player_embedded

Eliot Bernstein Testimony Part 2 @

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Apc_Zc¢ YNIk

Attached, as Exhibit B, is the text from a sworn statement from Anderson to
Senator John Sampson, which details absolute allegations of Criminal Obstruction,
Threats on Federal Witnesses in a Federal Whistleblower Lawsuit and Conspiracy
amongst Public Officials responsible for investigating complaints and Prima facie
evidence mandating CRIMINAL investigations.

Christine C. Anderson’s “Motion for Mistrial and Retrial” alleging illegal
representation by the New York Attorney General Office, through illegal conflicts of
interest causing Obstruction of Justice @

http://iviewit.tv/20091117%20Anderson%20Motion%20for%20Mistrial %2 0and
%20Retrial.pdf

This document also shows Cuomo’s office additionally representing New York
State Defendants both professionally and personally, again in violation of conflict
of interest rules and regulations and this illegal representation is funded through
the illegal misappropriation of State of New York funds. Cuomo and the New
York Attorney General’s Office are charged with investigating allegations of
Corrupt Public Official through the AG Public Integrity Division. If the AG
chooses to represent the State Defendants professionally, they must advise their
clients to seek independent personal counsel if sued individually. The AG must
then turn over the Complaints against the Public Officials to a non-conflicted third
party investigator for investigation, as he cannot investigate those he defends.
Cuomo has done neither of these two public office obligations, with scienter, to
block due process and create Federal and State Obstruction, in violation of

Iviewit Holdings, Inc./Iviewit.]
2753 N.W. 34" St. Boca Raton, Florida. 33443
(561) 245.8588 (0) / (561) 886.7628 (c) 7(561) 245'8644 ()

iviewit@iviewit.tv - www.iviewit.tv




Office of the Attorney Géneral Page 3 of 14
Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

In the Iviewit Federal RICO and ANTITRUST Lawsuit, identical claims as
Anderson’s are alleged and Cuomo and the New York Attorney General Office,
including former DISGRACED AG Eliot Spitzer, are named Defendants. Thus, in the
Iviewit lawsuit, Cuomo represents approximately 39 State of New York Defendants both
professionally and personally, including himself and his office, the CONFLICTS are
further illegal as the act to Obstruct Justice through further Violations of Public Office
and Law.

Iviewit has notified Cuomo in both the Amended Complaint and Motion to
Compel of Criminal Allegations against his office and himself personally, which can be
found at the following URL’s

Iviewit Amended Complaint @

http://iviewit.tv/CompanyDocs/United%620States%20District%20Court%20South
ern%20District%20NY/20080509%20FINALY%20AMENDED%20COMPLAINT
%20AND%20RICO%20SIGNED%20COPY%20MED.pdf

Iviewit Motion to Compel @

http://www.iviewit.tv/wordpress/?p=78

and

http:// www.iviewit.tv/CompanyDocs/United%20States%20District%20Court%20
Southern%20District%20NY/20090908%20FINAL%20Emergency%20Motion%
20t0%20Compel%20SIGNED44948 pdf

The New York Federal Lawsuits at the New York Second Circuit are as
follows:

1. 08-4873-cv United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit Docket -
Bernstein, et al. v Appellate Division First Department Disciplinary Committee,
et al. - TRILLION DOLLAR LAWSUIT

2. Capogrosso v New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct, et al.

3. Esposito v The State of New York, et al.

4. McKeown v The State of New York, et al.

The Legally “Related” Cases and Cases Seeking Relation to Anderson at the
US District Court - Southern District NY arg as follows:

Iviewit Holdmgs, Inc. /Iv1ew e .
2753 N.W. 34" St. Boca Raton; ¥ 434-3459
(561)245.83588 (0) / (561) 886.7628 (c) / (561) 245-8644 ()
iviewit@iviewit.ty - www.iviewit.tv



Office of the Attorney General Page 4 of 14
Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010
Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Atterney General’s office.

5. 07¢v09599 Anderson v The State of New York, et al. - WHISTLEBLOWER
LAWSUIT which other cases have been marked legally “related” to by Fed.
Judge Shira A. Scheindlin

6.07cv11196 Bernstein, et al. v Appellate Division First Department
Disciplinary Committee, et al.

7.07¢cv11612 Esposito v The State of New York, et al.

8. 08cv00526 Capogrosso v New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct, et
al.,

9. 08cv02391 McKeown v The State of New York, et al.

10. 08cv02852Galison v The State of New York, et al.

11. 08¢cv03305Carvel v The State of New York, et al.

12. 08¢v4053 Gizella Weisshaus v The State of New York, et al.

13. 08cv4438 Suzanne McCormick v The State of New York, et al.

14. 08¢cv6368 John L. Petrec-Tolino v. The State of New York

15. 06cv05169McNamara v The State of New York, et al.

P.S. Please note: Penal Law § 195.05 Obstructing
governmental administration in the second degree.

Respectfully Yours,

Elip{1. Rerdstein

Founder & Inventor

Iviewit Holdings, Inc. —- DL
Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — DL
Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — FL
Iviewit Technologies, Inc. — DL
Uview.com, Inc. - DL

Iy uom, Inc. - FL

ot

Iviewit Holdings,
2753 N.W. 34% St. B maingtla 33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 (0) / (561y886:7628'(c) / (561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv - www.iviewit.ty

i




Office of the Attorney General Page 5 of 14
Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

—

Iviewit.com, Inc. — DL
I.C., Inc. - FL
Iviewit.com LL.C — DL
Iviewit LLC — DL
Iviewit Corporation — FL
Iviewit, Inc. — FL
Iviewit, Inc. — DL
Iviewit Corporation

celec:

UNITED STATES OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT, The Honorable President of
the United States Barack Obama @ Facsimile +1 (202) 456-2461

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE, Glenn Fine @ glenn.a.fine(@usdoj.gov & oig.hotline(@usdoj.gov,

HOUSE AND SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEES @
john.conversi@mail.house.cov and The Honorable United States Senator Dianne
Feinstein,

NEW YORK SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE @ members’ individual
email addresses,

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY GENERAL, Eric Holder, I, @
inspector.generali@usdoj.gov & AskDOJ@usdoj.gov

SEC, Chairperson Mary Shapiro @ CHAIRMANOFFICE@sec.gov and

enforcement(dsec.gov

SEC INSPECTOR GENERAL, H. David Kotz @ oig(wsec.gov

Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration, David Gouvaia @
Complaints(@tigta.treas.gov and david.gouvaia@tigta.treas.gov

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION INSPECTOR GENERAL, Peggy E.
Gustafson & Daniel J. O’Rourke @ daniel.o’rourke@sba.gov &
http://web.sba.gov/oigess/client/dsp_welcome.cfm Complaint Form

ERCE INSPECTOR GENERAL, Todd J. Zinser

fings, Inc./Iviewit Technologies, Inc.
B4 St. Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
588 (0) / (561) 886.7628 (c) / (561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit{@iviewit.tv - www.iviewit.tv




Office of the Attorney General Page 6 of 14
Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

pe————————— e e— ————————

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the US
Patent Office, David Kappos @ david.kappos@USPTO.gov

Deputy Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Deputy
Director of the USPTO, Sharon Bamner @ Sharon.Barner@USPTO.gov

US PATENT OFFICE - OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE
DIRECTOR, Harry I. Moatz @ Harry.Moatz@USPTO.GOV

The Hon. Preet Bharara, United States Attorney for the Southern District of New York
United States Department of Justice

Hon. William M. Welch II, Chief, Public Integrity Unit at the United States
Department of Justice

The Hon. John L. Sampson, Chairman, New York State Senate Judiciary Committee

The Hon. Boyd M. Johnson IIl, Deputy United States Attorney for the Southern
District of New York ~ Public Corruption Unit - United States Department of Justice

The Hon. Loretta A. Preska, Chief U.S. District Judge ~ United States Courthouse
Southern District of New York

The Hon. Andrew M. Cuomo, New York State Attorney General, Office of the
Attorney General of New York State

The Hon. Luis A. Gonzalez, Presiding Justice, New York State Appellate Division,1st
Department

The Hon. Joseph M. Demarest, Jr., Assistant Director in Charge, New York Division

The Hon. Shira A. Scheindlin, United States District Court, Southern District of New
York

Enclosure(s)/Attachment(s)

Uniform Resource Locator(s)

All Uniform Resource Locators ( URL ) incorporated in entirety by reference
herein and ghopld be printed and attached to this communication.

Iviewit Holdings, Inc./Iviewit Technologies, Inc.
2753 N.W. 34™ St. Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561)245.8588 (0) / (561) 886.7628 (c) / (561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv - www.iviewit.tv




Office of the Attorney General Page 7 of 14
Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

EXHIBIT A
Criminal Complaint

wiewitHeldings; Inc./Tviewit Technologies, Inc.
2753 N.W 4'hf?Slh‘Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561)245.8588 (0) /(561) 886.7628 (c) / (561) 245-8644 (f)

iviewit@iviewit.ty - www.iviewit.tv




Office of the Attorney General Page 8 of 14
Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

County of West Palm Beach
State of Florida ss:

I, Eliot lvan Bemnstein, of 2753 N.W. 34th St., Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459, being duly
sworn. deposes and say:

I make this criminal complaint against New York Attorney General Andrew Coomo, the NY
Attorney General’s Office, Monica Connell. Esq. and Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo Steven M.
Cohen, Esq. all employed at 120 Broadway, New York City, NY 10271-0332. Mr. Steven M. Cohen is
personalty known to me since childhood and school together and he has personatly spoke and told me
that he and Andrew Cyomo are now well aware of my court actions imvolving the State of New York
Empioyees,sincemy!meﬁ"%letwrm&evmh«t Cohen @

httpeiviewit. i /Company Doces/United®a20S tates %o 20D sirict% 20C ourt% 20S cuthern®e 20District%2 0N
Y 2009061 3% 20F N AT %6 28N YAG 0288 1ev en® 20C ohen %208 etter®e20sioned¥ *0low. pdf and folly
incorporated by reference herein.

Monica Connel! has personally prepared and received the papers, as Defendant Counsel refated
to my FEDERAL RICO and ANTITRUST LAWSUTT. marked legally “related” by Federal Judge Shira
Scheindlin to a New York Supreme Court Whistieblower Lawsuit of Christine C. Anderson involving
many New York statc employee defendamts.  Andrew Cuomo and Steven Cohen’s relationsivp and
total hands-en involvement in all court actions pertaining to their offices is further publically
documented in Exhibit A, herein attached.

AWCWMCMNWMCMQmWWMmmy
nformation and belicf violated § 20.90 Criminal Hability for conduct of anether, by cngaging in
conduct which intentionally aided the “persons committing the Iriewit Crimes,” described in my
Amended Complaimt. which can be found @

Fviewit Amended Complaint @

P by iy L omipaiy Do Uiibed? « 0S8 Yol BE R 200 wur it e USouthicrn o O st
e ONY/20080509%I0F INAL %20 AMENDE D0 20C OMPLAINT . 0AND . ORIC 0% 20S]
GNED%I0COPY%20MED pdt and fully incorporated by reference herein,

~

) W,CW,MMCMMWM.CMMWWMMM
information and belief violated $105.95 Couspiracy in the fifth degree, and § 195.5@ Comspiracy in
&MW,MM%WM@@&MMQD,MEMW
mentioned , to be continued to be performed by “persoms committing Friewit crivmey” described in my
Federal RICO & ANTITRUST Lawsuit, incorporate entircly by reference bereim, with scienter,

Andrew, Cuomo, Monica Connell and Steven M. Coben on: my personal knowledge and on
mmmmm‘mm § ns.newmiuiﬁemmmm
MyW@»ﬁ“mM&MCM*W&WWMO&
ANTITRUST Lawsuit, incorporate entircly by reference herein with scienter.

WWMWMT&MYQEMMWMM
Andrew Cuomo, Monica Connelf and 'ofSnﬂ‘StﬂmM.Cdmcomp&mdmﬂrﬁngm

oldings, Inc./Iviewit Technologies, Inc.
2753 N.W. 34™ St. Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561)245.8588 (0) / (561) 886.7628 (c) / (561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv - www.iviewit.tv




Office of the Attorney General Page 9 of 14
Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

facilitated, were committed by “persons conmittineg the Iviewit Crimves” with screnter described in ny
Amended Complaint and in the Anderson Sworn Statement to the New York Senate Tudiciary
Committee attached to Exhibit B as an Exhibit. Anderson’s statement constitutes Prisna Facie Evidence
of several of the crimes below that atore warrant investigation and arrest and partially inchude:

§ 125.25 Murder in the second degree.

§ 12520 Manshamghter in the first degree.

§ 135.60 Coercion in the second degree

§ 155.42 Crand larceny in the first degree.

§ 170.15 Forgery in the first degree.

§ 170.30 Criminal possession of a forged mstrament in the first degree.

§ 175.25 Tampering with public records in the first degree.

§ 175.35 Offering a false instroment for filing in the first degree.

§ 195.05 Obstructing governmental administration in the second degree.
§21&15Pmnlieﬁnﬂkgu

§ 460.20 Enterprise corruption.

For a full list of crimes commitied by the RICO Orpanization please refer to the RICO
STATEMENT in the Amended Complaint herein incorporated entirely by reference.

Further, a Citizen’s Arrest and Notice of Criminal Cherges against the New York Attorney
General and others can be found in my Motion to Compet @

hittp: 'www. iviewit.ty ‘wordpress/ 7p=T%

and

ttpc/woww iviewit. v/ Company Does/U nited® e 205tates%: 20District % 20C oun®: 208 cathern®s 20
[ )%ssrict%Q@N’Y:’mmbAWAL%Z%{quMMmeMQﬂ@w
ED44948. pdi and incorporated entirely by refivence herein

These underlying crimes by “persons committing Friewit crimey” arc fully described my RICO

& ANWUSTFethmmtmmmswmmmLmzﬂcasemhema-e&s%edm
ExhibftAmdchasesmmcotmd i eptirety by reference herein,

Iviewit Holdings, Inc. /Iv1ew1_ ]
2753 N.W. 34® St. Boca Raton, P Onda 33434-3459
(561)245.8588 (0) / (561) 886.7628 (c) / (561) 245-8644 ¢
tviewit(@iviewit.tv - www.iviewit.tv




Office of the Attorney General Page 10 of 14
Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

EXHIBIT A
From The Wall Street Journal
By JACOB GERSHMAN
As Andrew Cuomo secks to take the reins of 2 sprawiing state government wracked by fiscal disorder, former lawyers who
worked for hitm at the attorncy general's office szy he was a micromanager who concentrated even the most routine
decisions in a tight circle of advisers.
The centralized decision-making at times produced rapid resalts, particatarly with settiemrents and other agroements in brigh-
profile areas. But senior lewyers fiom several bureans within the office say it alse cansed delays i prosecutions. and: mere
mndanc civil actians and sapped morale of employees who were given more leeway under Me. Cuomo's predecessors.
"The sense was. that he didn't wst anyoue. | never took it persomally, becanse | realized be dida't trust anybody, except 2
very smalt group of advisers avound him,” said Robert Hernan, @ former assisknst sttorney general in the environmental
proteetion burean who was a trief lawyer for the state i the Love Canal toxic-waste case in the: late 1980s. "I have served
under five attorneys general, and I never encounteredt that kind of nicromanagement and kxck of trast in the saff aitormeys.”
Mr. Hersan and another lawyer left the office, in part, over fustration with M. Cuomo’s hand¥ing of what the attormey
general had described as 2 "landwark” kawsuit filed agamst ExxoaMobil over the cleanup of a decadies-okd oit spilf in
Greenpoint, Brookiye. Settlement talks have yet to lead to 2 resoistion.
The lawyers intervicwed said Mr. € 's about shaping: the political smpact and wedia coverage of cases at Hmes
took priority over the more technical and fegad side of cases.
Fhe lawyers said Mr. Cuomno required that suits, settirmenty and criminal subpoenas. had 10 be first approved by cither M.
Cuome or his chief of staff. Steven M. Cobien. "AH of those things led to 2 logiam in the office.” said Mr. Hernan.
Mr. Cohen, a former assistant U.S. attorney, defended Mr. Cuomo's manegement style, saying it wosld ave been.
"irrespensible and recliicss” toran: 2 large office without a centyalized siructure. He said Mr. Cuome's. offiee has an
"oversight process” that ensures decisions are casefully reviewed and considered.
Mr. Cohen said. initially, he wanted to see alt criminal sebpoenas to understand the natare of the investigations mder way.
He said approval authority hay long since been given back to the burcan chicfs.
"From my vantage peint, it seems to me that Andrew Cuomoe as done ar cxcellent job,” said Robert Abrams, = former
attoraey general who headed Mr. Coomo’s ransition team in 2006. "The proof is i the padding, ™ said Me. Abvams, 2 pmtaer
at Siroock & Stroock & Lavan.
In several interviews, though, lewyers who: scrved under My Cooenc said his top-down control left high-ranking atorneys
embittered. A former top attermey said Mr. Cuemeo’s decision-making was "wildly top-heavy”™ after Mr. Cuorme took over
when Eliot Spitzer was elected governor in 2006. "1 kad little cormmumication with people above me. There was virtually no
poticy comnuuricated to me," said the lawyer.
A lawyer in another busrems described similar feelings. "tnder Spitzer.” be said, "we fek thiey could come up with an idez,
send it to mamagement. get it seviously comsidered and a decision weuld be made quickly. That Esappeared ander Crome.”
Anetiter adiisment, one astomey said, was. 3 cmp down: in cosmaanication wide entsiders. i 2t least one imvmee, 2
longtime political aide to Mr. Cuome, Josepl Parcoco, who served as a special counse! to the attormey generat. ovdered
attorneys handimg a major civil case mot to speak with local peliticians or cowmmanity groups alse imvolved with te matter,
according to an. attormey. Mr. Percoce declined to comment.
M. € s approact: did yield victories, even those who were maost critical of the attorsey geneval conceded. "Pizs sure
there were mistakes at times, but the big things that were accomplished were done incredibly quickly. efficiently and
M'ﬂm-ﬂmwd-mm'ﬁm*ﬂuﬁwmwhanh
immwmmmmmMthmM'amm&mhm
back biflions of dollars i debt.
Media ¢ influeneed decisi mwﬁmtﬁnﬁkemnsmdigmmmmm&m ing was.
"mmm&PLﬂ.”Mm&ﬁhmékmMﬂwm
division. Robin Baker. told mvestigators they had to be "mindful of the optics.”
Whes the office was ready 1o charge soemchady, arrests were postponed: if My Coome was: unavaitabile for » news:
m&mewﬁ@mmc@ﬂm?a@ﬂ:ﬂmmmﬁm%j&mﬁmm
would write the press release before the indictment,” the lawyer said.
Ms.Bakm'.wherbmwar[ﬁ(zigmra&mﬁmhmswkmuﬁmmmmwwmwsacbmmSht
snitg?is"wmdeﬂhemknﬁa&em'gmd’seﬁne-d&emﬂeﬁdm'ﬁwﬁch
we dik ie.”
memmhmmmmemch,m%ugws&h:sﬁms
TmaWMWWWMMMWMWWWtCMWW.
"Gwmmamammdmum“mmmwmmmmsim
attorney general's office] who didw’t quite know how to handfe that.”

i¢yit Holdings, Inc./Iviewit Technologies, Inc.
2750/ N.W. 34® St. Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459

(561)245.8588 (0) / (561) 886.7628 (c) / (561) 245-8644 (f)

iviewit@iviewit.tv - www.iviewit.tv
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Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

EXHIBIT B

Christine C. Anderson, Esquire, Former New York Supreme Court Official Letter to Hon.
John L. Sampson, Chairman of the New York Senate Judiciary Committee

Christine C. Anderson
Attorney at Law

227 Riverside Drive, Ste. 2N
New York, New York 10025

September 13, 2009 (via Confirmed Overnight Delivery)

The Hon. Eric H. Holder, Jr.
Attorney General of the United States
Office of the Attorney General
United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

The Hon. Preet Bharara

United States Attorney for the Southern District of New York
United States Department of Justice

One St. Andrews Plaza

New York, New York 10007

Hon. William M. Welch I

Chief, Public Integrity Unit

United States Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W,
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

The Hon. John L. Sampson, Chairman

New York State Senate Judiciary Committee
409 Legislative Office Building

Albany, NY 12247

Re: Request for Federal Investigation Into Allegations of Corruption and Witness Intimidation
and Appointment of Federal Monitgf

‘\2\%({ {Aviewit Technologies, Inc.
, 'St: Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561) 245.85887(0) / (561) 886.7628 (c) / (561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv - www.iviewit.tv
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Public Integrity Bureau Saturday, November 20, 2010

Governor David Alexander Paterson

Re: Criminal Complaint against, the New York Attorney General’s Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

T ——
= - —————— ]

Gentlemen:

My name is Christine C. Anderson. For six and one-half years, I was a Principal
Attorney of the New York State Appellate Division, First Department’s Departmental
Disciplinary Committee (the “DDC”). The DDC is responsible for investigating and
disciplining attorneys found guilty of misconduct in representing the public in the Bronx and
Manbhattan. After discovering and reporting of acts of misconduct and corruption at the DDC,
which acts constituted an abuse of power and a fraud upon the public, my employment was
summarily terminated in June, 2007.

Prior to my employment with the DDC, I was in private practice for over twenty
years. Before that, I worked for the Human Resources Administration of New York City. In
other words, I am a thoroughly seasoned attorney, with a broad based knowledge of general
practice.

As a result of my wrongful termination in retaliation for my reporting misconduct in
violation of my First Amendment rights, I instituted a lawsuit captioned Anderson v. State of
New York, et al., 07 Civ. 9599 (S.D.N.Y. 2007). (A copy of my complaint in this action is
attached hereto as Exhibit A.) Specifically, I discovered and reported that employees of the
DDC had engaged in, inter alia, the “whitewashing” [of] complaints of misconduct leveled
against certain “select” attorneys and law firms. This “whitewashing” sometimes involved
burying cases or destroying evidence, so that certain complaints were inevitably, unavoidably,
dismissed. I witnessed this destruction of evidence myself. Other reported misconduct
involves victimizing attorneys lacking privileged positions or connections.

Although the then Chief Counsel of the DDC, Thomas Cahill, stepped down in 2007,
evidence clearly establishes that under the leadership of Alan Friedberg, the current Chief
Counsel, the same practice of corruption and whitewashing of complaints continues. Such
practice robs the public of any hope at justice; it also works to the detriment of the very public
the DDC is duty-bound to serve.

During the course of my litigation against the DDC, a former colleague of mine, who
still works as a Principal Attorney at the DDC, agreed to testify on my behalf at a deposition.
This former colleague, Nicole Corrado, has been employed by the DDC for approximately
eight years, prior to which she worked as a prosecutor for New York State. On the morning of
her deposition, however, while en route to her deposition, Ms. Corrado was approached on the
street by a supervisor at the DDC, who threatened and intimidated her with respect to her
upcoming deposition testimony. Although terribly shaken, Ms. Corrado nonetheless sat for her

igs, Inc./Iviewit Technologies, Inc.
34788 Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
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Andrew Cuomo, Stephen M. Cohen Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo and Monica Connell of the
New York Attorney General’s office.

deposition and testified truthfully. Following her deposition, however, Ms. Corrado has been
subjected to further harassment and intimidation at the hands of the DDC. She has been forced
to take a leave of absence as a result.

On June 8, 2009, I testified at a hearing convened by John L. Sampson, New York
State Senator and Chairman of the New York State Standing Committee On The Judiciary. (A
copy of my affidavit submitted to the Committee is attached hereto as Exhibit B.) At that
hearing, several witnesses testified as to their shocking experiences with the grievance and
judiciary committees in New York State. Shockingly, within days of my testimony, in my
lawsuit, my sealed medical and psychiatric records were filed and posted publicly on the
court’s Internet filing system by counsel for the defendants — i.e., the New York State
Attorney General’s Office. I regard those actions as horrifically unethical and malicious, and
taken in deliberate retaliation for my testifying at the Senate hearing.

The detailed testimony presented by innumerable witnesses at the June 8th Senate
hearing reveals the manifold reports of corruption and abuse by the State’s Disciplinary
Committees. (A copy of the transcript of this hearing is attached hereto as Exhibit C.) Charges
included concealment of evidence, obstruction of justice, extortionate sexual threats by
attorneys, pilfering of estates by attorneys, abuse of power, fraud, conspiracy and repeated
violations of state and federal constitutional rights.

In light of the foregoing, it is plain that the enduring practice of allowing attorneys in
this state to police themselves is fundamentally flawed. With the numerous reports of abuse by
both attorneys and state officials, the corruption in the court system has reached a critical
stage. Accordingly, I respectfully request that you authorize the appointment of a Special
Prosecutor to investigate the epidemic of honest services fraud in the New York state court
system, and the appointment of a Federal Monitor, to oversee the lawful operation of the
same.

Thank you for your time and attention. I look forward to your response.
Very truly yours,
Christine C. Anderson

cc w/o enc:

The Hon. David A. Paterson /
New York State Gov ifor /|
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Office of the Governor of New York State
State Capitol
Albany, New York 12224

The Hon. Boyd M. Johnson III
Deputy United States Attorney for the
Southern District of New York
Public Corruption Unit

United States Department of Justice
One St. Andrews Plaza

New York, New York 10007

The Hon. Loretta A. Preska

Chief U.S. District Judge

United States Courthouse
Southern District of New York
500 Pearl Street

New York, New York 10007-1312

The Hon. Andrew M. Cuomo

New York State Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General of New York State
The Capitol

Albany, New York 12224-0341

The Hon. Luis A. Gonzalez

Presiding Justice, New York State Appellate Division,1st Department
27 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10010

The Hon. Joseph M. Demarest, Jr.

Assistant Director in Charge, New York Division
26 Federal Plaza, 23rd Floor
New York, New York 10278

004

Iviewit Holdings, Inc./Iviewit Technologies, Inc.
2753N.W. 34" St. Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561)245.8588 (0) / (561) 886.7628 (c) / (561) 245-8644 (f)

Iviewitipiviewit.tv - www.iviewit.ty



County of West Palm Beach
State of Florida ss:

1, Eliot Ivan Bernstein, of 2753 N.W. 34th St., Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459, being duly
sworn, deposes and say:

I make this criminal complaint against New York Attorney General Andrew Cuomo, the NY
Attorney General’s Office, Monica Connell, Esq. and Chief of Staff to Andrew Cuomo Steven M.
Cohen, Esq. all employed at 120 Broadway, New York City, NY 10271-0332. Mr. Steven M. Cohen is
personally known to me since childhood and school together and he has personally spoke and told me
that he and Andrew Cuomo are now well aware of my court actions involving the State of New York
Employees, since my June 13 2009 Jetter to Steven M. Cohen @

hitp://iviewit.tv/CompanyDocs/United%20States%20District%20Court%20Southern%20District%2 0N
Y/20090613%20FINAT.%20N YA G%20Steven%20Cohen%201 etter®20signed%20low.pdf and fully
incorporated by reference herein.

Monica Connell has personally prepared and received the papers, as Defendant Counsel related
to my FEDERAL RICO and ANTITRUST LAWSUIT, marked legally “related” by Federal Judge Shira
Scheindlin to a New York Supreme Court Whistleblower Lawsuit of Christine C. Anderson involving
many New York state employee defendants. Andrew Cuomo and Steven Cohen’s relationship and
total hands-on involvement in all court actions pertaining to their offices is further publically
documented in Exhibit A, herein attached.

Andrew Cuomo, Monica Connell and Steven M. Cohen on my personal knowledge and on my
information and belief violated § 20.00 Criminal liability for conduct of another, by engaging in

conduct which intentionally aided the “persons committing the Iviewit Crimes,” described in my
Amended Complaint, which can be found @

Iviewit Amended Complaint @

http:/fiviewitav/UompanvDocs/L) ﬁitcd‘-}-ﬁz{;‘Staics‘-}'azG{)isﬁ*ict%;’%Gm’i"}-’onSGuﬂwrn"}QODistri

ct%20NY/20080509%20FIN AL%20AMENDED%20COMPLAINT%20AND%20RICO%20S]
GNED%20COPY %20MED.pdf and fully incorporated by reference herein.

. Andrew, Cu.omo3 Monica Connell and Steven M. Cohen on my personal knowledge and on
information and belief violated §105.05 Conspiracy in the fifth degree, and § 105.10 Conspiracy in
the fourth degree, when they with knowing intent agreed to allow class C, D, and E felonies, below

mentioned , to be continued to be performed by “persons committing Iviewit crimes” described
oY P g inm
Federal RICO & ANTITRUST Lawsuit, incorporate entirely by reference herein, with scienter. ¢

. A.ndrew, Cuomo, Monica Connell and Steven M. Cohen on my personal knowledge and on
mforn'1at10n and belief violated § 115.00 Criminal facilitation in the fourth degree, when they
knowingly rendered aid to “persons committing the Iviewit Crimes,” described in my Federal RICO &
ANTITRUST Lawsuit, incorporate entirely by reference herein with scienter.

The underlying crimes, which The New York Attorney General Office, Attorney General
Andrew Cuomo, Monica Connell and Chief of Staff Steven M. Cohen conspired concerning and



facilitated, were committed by “persons committing the Iviewit Crimes” with scienter described in my
Amended Complaint and in the Anderson Sworn Statement to the New York Senate Judiciary
Committee attached to Exhibit B as an Exhibit. Anderson’s statement constitutes Prima Facie Evidence
of several of the crimes below that alone warrant investigation and arrest and partially include:

§ 125.25 Murder in the second degree.

§ 125.20 Manslaughter in the first degree.

§ 135.60 Coercion in the second degree

§ 155.42 Grand larceny in the first degree.

§ 170.15 Forgery in the first degree.

§ 170.30 Criminal possession of a forged instrument in the first degree.

§ 175.25 Tampering with public records in the first degree.

§ 175.35 Offering a false instrument for filing in the first degree.

§ 195.05 Obstructing governmental administration in the second degree.

§ 210.15 Perjury in the first degree.

§ 460.20 Enterprise corruption.

For a full list of crimes committed by the RICO Organization please refer to the RICO
STATEMENT in the Amended Complaint herein incorporated entirely by reference.

Further, a Citizen’s Arrest and Notice of Criminal Charges against the New York Attorney
General and others can be found in my Motion to Compel @

http.//www.iviewit.tv/wordpress/7p=78

and

http://www.iviewit.tv/CompanyDocs/United%20States%20District%20Court%20Southern®20
District%20NY/20090908%2OFINAL%ZOEmergency%ZOMotion%ZOto%2OCompel%ZOSIGN
ED44948 .pdf and incorporated entirely by reference herein.

These underlying crimes by “persons committing Iviewit crimes™ are fully described my RICO
& ANTITRUST Federal Lawsuit and Anderson’s Whistleblower Lawsuit, all case numbers are listed in
Exhibit A and all cases are incorporated in eptirety by reference herein.
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EXHIBIT A

From The Wall Street Journal

By JACOB GERSHMAN _

As Andrew Cuomo seeks to take the reins of a sprawling state government wracked by fiscal disorder, former lawyers who
worked for him at the attomney general's office say he was a micromanager who concentrated even the most routine
decisions in a tight circle of advisers. -
The centralized decision-making at times produced rapid results, particularly with settlements and other agreements in high-
profile areas. But senior lawyers from several bureaus within the office say it also caused delays in prosecutions and more
mundane civil actions and sapped morale of employees who were given more leeway under Mr. Cuomo's predecessors.
"The sense was that he didn't trust anyone. I never took it personally, because I realized he didn't trust anybody, except a
very small group of advisers around him," said Robert Hernan, a former assistant attorney general in the environmental
protection bureau who was a trial lawyer for the state in the Love Canal toxic-waste case in the late 1980s. "I have served
under five attorneys general, and I never encountered that kind of micromanagement and lack of trust in the staff attorneys."
Mr. Hernan and another lawyer left the office, in part, over frustration with Mr. Cuomo's handling of what the attorney
general had described as a "landmark” lawsuit filed against ExxonMobil over the cleanup of a decades-old oil spill in
Greenpoint, Brooklyn. Settiement talks have yet to lead to a resolution.

The lawyers interviewed said Mr. Cuomo's concern about shaping the political impact and media coverage of cases at times
took priority over the more technical and legal side of cases.

The lawyers said Mr. Cuomo required that suits, settiements and criminal subpoenas had to be first approved by either Mr.
Cuomo or his chief of staff, Steven M. Cohen. "All of those things led to a logjam in the office.” said Mr. Hernan.

Mr. Cohen, a former assistant U.S. attorney, defended Mr. Cuomo's management style, saying it would have been
"irresponsible and reckless™ to run a large office without a centralized structure. He said Mr. Cuomo's office has an
"oversight process" that ensures decisions are carefully reviewed and considered.

Mr. Cohen said, initially, he wanted to see all criminal subpoenas to understand the nature of the investigations under way.
He said approval authority has long since been given back to the bureau chiefs.

"From my vantage point, it seems to me that Andrew Cuomo has done an excellent job," said Robert Abrams, a former
attorney general who headed Mr. Cuomo's transition team in 2006. "The proof is in the pudding,” said Mr. Abrams, a partner
at Stroock & Stroock & Lavan.

In several interviews, though, lawyers who served under Mr. Cuomo said his top-down contro} left high-ranking attorneys
embiitered. A former top attomey said Mr. Cuomo's decision-making was "wildly top-heavy” after Mr. Cuomo took over
when Eliot Spitzer was elected governor in 2006. "I had little communication with people above me. There was virtually no
policy communicated to me," said the lawyer.

A lawyer in another bureau described similar feelings. "Under Spitzer," he said, "we felt they could come up with an idea,
send it to management, get it seriously considered and a decision would be made quickly. That disappeared under Cuomo.”
Another adjustment, one attorney said, was a clamp down in communication with outsiders. In at least one instance, a
longtime political aide to Mr. Cuomo, Joseph Percoco, who served as a special counsel to the attorney general, ordered
attorneys handling a major civil case not to speak with local politicians or cormunity groups also involved with the matter,
according to an attorney. Mr. Percoco declined to comment.

Mr. Cuomo's approach did yield victories, even those who were most critical of the attorey general conceded. "I'm sure
there were mistakes at times, but the big things that were accomplished were done incredibly quickly, efficiently and
effectively with the full participation of a large number of lawyers," said a senior attorney who helped to manage the
investigation of the auction-rate securities market, which resulted in agreements from nearly a dozen financial firms to buy
back billions of dollars in debt.

Media concerns influenced decisions over when to make arrests, according to another lawyer, who said the timing was
"completely contingent on the P.R. side." For example, he said, the supervisor of the attorney general's criminal justice
division, Robin Baker, told investigators they had to be "mindful of the optics."

When the office was ready to charge somebody, arrests were postponed if Mr. Cuomo was unavailable for a news
conference or if the announcement could wait until a day that could generate more media impact. "The joke was that you
would write the press release before the indictment,” the lawyer said.

Ms. Baker, who is now a litigator at a private law firm, said she could not comment on whether she gave such an order, She
said she is "proud of the work we did at the attorney generaf's office and the professional and ethical standards with which
we did it."

Mr. Cuomo's experience in the administration of his father, Gov. Mario Cuomo, had "a big impact on him,” said James E.
Tierney, a former Maine attorney general who runs the National State Attorneys General Program at Columbia Law School.

"Govemors tend to have a small group of people who are not arranged hierarchically. You probably had peopie [i
attorney general's office] who didn't quite know how to handle that " i © in the

Write to Jacob Gershman at jacob.gershman@wsj.com
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